Customer Service
2 rue Clément ADER, Zac de Wé
08110 CARIGNAN - FRANCE
Tel : +33 (0)3 24 22 32 66
BROCHURE 11/25 - V9.0
High Power connector

4 AMPHENOL AIR LB - 2 rue Clément ADER, Zac de Wé - 08110 CARIGNAN - FRANCE - Tel : +33(0)3.24.22.78.49 - www.amphenol-airlb.fr
REFERENCES AND DIMENSIONS
 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
MATERIAL
Metallic	 N
SHELL TYPE
Plug	 0
Standard receptacle	 1
Flanged receptacle(1)	 2
PLATING
Bright nickel (RoHS)	 K
Olive drab cadmium	 V
LAYOUT
2 contacts size 0	 20
4 contacts size 4(2)	 44
3 contacts size 0	 30
GENDER
Pin	 P
Socket	 S
Pin less contacts	 A
Socket less contacts	 B
Pin high performance contacts	 C
Socket high performance contacts	 D
POLARIZERS
Coding position A
From 1 to 6	 From 1 to 6
Coding position B
From 1 to 6	 From 1 to 6
Position color
1 = Black
2 = Red
3 = Blue
4 = Green
5 = Yellow
6 = Pink
PANEL SEAL(3)
Without seal	 0
With not conductor seal	 1
With conductor seal	 2
HPAC    *   *   *   *   *   *   *   *
(1) See panel seal option.
(2) Please contact us.
(3) Only available with flanged receptacle.
Shell size 1
Shell size 2
Polarizers example:
Each plug / socket contains 2 polarizers.
Each polarizer has 6 different positions which offers a total of 36
mechanical keying combinations.
Polarizers are delivered assembled in position (see part numbering
system above).
Coding
position A
Coding
position B
5AMPHENOL AIR LB - 2 rue Clément ADER, Zac de Wé - 08110 CARIGNAN - FRANCE - Tel : +33(0)3.24.22.78.49 - www.amphenol-airlb.fr
Insert
arrangement
20 30 44(1)
Contact gauge #0 #20(2) #0 #20(2) #4 #20(2)
Pin
High performance
contact 215A
3020 2119 000 CTM
AS39029/58-363
or
EN3155-008M2020
High performance
contact 215A
3020 2119 000 CTM
AS39029/58-363
or

6 AMPHENOL AIR LB - 2 rue Clément ADER, Zac de Wé - 08110 CARIGNAN - FRANCE - Tel : +33(0)3.24.22.78.49 - www.amphenol-airlb.fr
ACCESSORIES
 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
 DIMENSIONS
The accessories are composed of two half parts and two captive screws.
Use an hexagonal key .078 inch across flats to fix them.
3 versions are available: 4(1),3 or 2 chimneys.
(1) Please contact us.
SHELL TYPE
Backshell	 BK
MATERIAL
Metallic	 N
PLATING
Bright nickel (RoHS)	 K
Olive drab Cadmium	 V
LAYOUT
2 contacts size 0	 20
3 contacts size 0	 30
BACKSHELL CONFIGURATION
Backshell with 2 straight outlets with tie-rap support	 000
HPAC BK   *   *   *   *
64 maxi
24
,6
 m
ax
i
20±0,05
17
,7
 m
ax
i
13,8±0,15
21
,3
 m
ax
i
43,8 maxi
15
,8
±0
,2
5
Shell size 1
Shell size 2
73,5
6,
3
14,2
16
,2
24,4
20,2
7AMPHENOL AIR LB - 2 rue Clément ADER, Zac de Wé - 08110 CARIGNAN - FRANCE - Tel : +33(0)3.24.22.78.49 - www.amphenol-airlb.fr
CONTACTS INSERTION / EXTRACTION
 CONTACTS INSERTION
The contacts insertion is made without any tool.
 CONTACTS EXTRACTION
The contacts extraction is made with standardized tool P/N: M81969/14-08 (size 0) or M81969/14-07 (size 4).
1